
New Paltz (0-6) -vs- Vassar (4-3)
3/18/2026 at Poughkeepsie, NY (Weinberg Field)

 
 

 
 
New Paltz Goals: Finn Smith (2); Blake Lyons (1); Killian Yombor (1); Luke Walters (1) 
Assists: Finn Smith (2); Colin Cleary (1); Jack McLaughlin (1) 
 
Vassar Goals: Anderson Eads (4); Travis Heller (4); Gavin Arcuri (3); Nate Johnson (2); Tate Tinker (2); Michael Carroll (2); Patrick Egg (1);
Conor Campion (1); Baker Morton (1); Eli Sherman (1); Ian Coulter (1) 
Assists: Gavin Arcuri (4); Nate Johnson (2); Anderson Eads (1); Liam McGuire (1); Patrick Egg (1); Drew Mazzocco (1); Baker Morton (1);
Michael Carroll (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Weinberg Field
Penalties: John Malone 1st/04:07; Drew Hulede 2nd/13:32; Bennett Atkins 3rd/05:53
Officials: James Martin; Stephen Purciglotti; Jim Luchsinger; VC Ath. Comms

Date: 3/18/2026
Attendance: 101

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
New Paltz 2 1 2 0 5
Vassar 5 6 6 5 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
New Paltz 7 5 8 1 21
Vassar 11 19 16 13 59

Shots On Goal
New Paltz 4 3 6 1 14
Vassar 10 13 11 8 42

Saves
New Paltz 5 7 5 3 20
Vassar 2 2 4 1 9

Turnovers
New Paltz 7 7 5 7 26
Vassar 3 3 4 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
New Paltz 6-8 4-7 2-4 6-7 18-26
Vassar 5-5 5-5 1-2 6-6 17-18

Ground Balls
New Paltz 11 9 4 8 32
Vassar 7 14 14 13 48

Face Offs
New Paltz 4 1 3 1 9
Vassar 4 6 6 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
New Paltz 1 0 1 0 2-2
Vassar 0 1 0 0 0-1



New Paltz 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
11 Killian Yombor 1 0 1 5 2 2 0 - -
12 Blake Hayden 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Colin Cleary 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 - -
14 Jack McLaughlin 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 - -
15 Nick Darcangelo 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
21 Aidan Harrington 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 - -

24 Drew Hulede 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 -
1-

01:00
29 Finn Smith 2 2 4 5 2 1 1 - -
81 Yasin Tabatabaee 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
99 Jacob Kenny 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
0 Christian O'Connor 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Blake Lyons 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
2 Ayden Aulet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Gavin Vendy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Eric Waldron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Brandon Ortiz 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
6 Michael Barbieri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Brendon Lloyd 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-11 -
10 Sam Wilbert 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Nate Urban 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Gavin Conroy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Owen Craker 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
26 Luke Walters 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
30 Riley Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Sean Hoolan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
44 Ryan O'Hara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-19 -
66 Zach Novak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 21 32 26 8 9-30
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Jacob Kenny 37:28 16 13 L
4 Eric Waldron 2:25 0 2
66 Zach Novak 20:07 6 5



Vassar 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Anderson Eads 4 1 5 7 3 3 0 - -
7 Gavin Arcuri 3 4 7 3 1 1 0 - -
11 Hayden Stoltzfoos 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Aiden Santoro 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
13 Jess Geoghagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Dan Bader 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
31 Hayden Sofield 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Danny Holt 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6-10 -
48 Tim Morin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Tate Tinker 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 - -

0 John Malone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Kai Cohagan 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
3 Tj Carl 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 - -
4 Nate Johnson 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 - -
5 Jordan Roesch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Liam McGuire 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Nate Kratovil 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
9 Thomas Smith 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Noah Harcek 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Patrick Egg 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -
15 Henry Shell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Beckett Wolf 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
19 Will Martins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Drew Mazzocco 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
21 Benjamin Thompson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Kody Parente 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Andrew Timson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Conor Campion 1 0 1 5 2 1 1 - -
26 Lou Chicatelli 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
30 Travis Heller 4 0 4 5 2 1 1 - -
32 Baker Morton 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
33 Alex Greenspan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Bennett Atkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
38 Win Metcalf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Matteo Conway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Gunnar Olsen 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
47 Ari Krane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Kyriakos Ciccone 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
50 Eli Sherman 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 8-10 -
55 Cade Chezum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-3 -
66 Quinn Heinly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Jackson Falcone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Atticus Krauss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
87 Trevor Serve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
90 Michael Carroll 2 1 3 4 3 1 0 - -
91 Ian Coulter 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 - -
97 Landon Silverstein 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4-7 -

Totals 22 12 34 59 48 14 11 21-30
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Jess Geoghagan 30:00 3 4 W
23 Andrew Timson 20:04 2 4
40 Matteo Conway 9:56 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NEW PALT VASSAR
1st 14:15 Killian Yombor (4) Finn Smith 1 0
1st 13:24 Anderson Eads (18) Gavin Arcuri 1 1
1st 11:40 Baker Morton (6) Unassisted 1 2
1st 10:22 Anderson Eads (19) Gavin Arcuri 1 3
1st 08:13 Tate Tinker (14) Gavin Arcuri 1 4
1st 06:54 Gavin Arcuri (9) Liam McGuire 1 5
1st 03:50 Finn Smith (7) (UP) Jack McLaughlin 2 5
2nd 13:32 Anderson Eads (20) Nate Johnson 2 6
2nd 12:24 Anderson Eads (21) Baker Morton 2 7
2nd 10:48 Tate Tinker (15) Nate Johnson 2 8
2nd 09:53 Gavin Arcuri (10) Anderson Eads 2 9
2nd 07:00 Luke Walters (3) Unassisted 3 9
2nd 01:47 Nate Johnson (7) Unassisted 3 10
2nd 01:25 Eli Sherman (1) Unassisted 3 11
3rd 12:15 Gavin Arcuri (11) Patrick Egg 3 12
3rd 11:19 Patrick Egg (1) Gavin Arcuri 3 13
3rd 09:08 Ian Coulter (1) Unassisted 3 14
3rd 08:19 Travis Heller (9) Michael Carroll 3 15
3rd 07:32 Nate Johnson (8) Drew Mazzocco 3 16
3rd 06:57 Finn Smith (8) Colin Cleary 4 16
3rd 05:30 Blake Lyons (4) (UP) Finn Smith 5 16
3rd 02:12 Travis Heller (10) Unassisted 5 17
4th 14:01 Travis Heller (11) Unassisted 5 18
4th 11:14 Michael Carroll (1) Unassisted 5 19
4th 09:56 Conor Campion (1) Unassisted 5 20
4th 06:57 Michael Carroll (2) Unassisted 5 21
4th 06:27 Travis Heller (12) Unassisted 5 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:07 VASSAR John Malone 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 13:32 NEW PALT Drew Hulede 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 05:53 VASSAR Bennett Atkins 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VASSAR Jess Geoghagan at goalie for VASSAR.
15:00 NEW PALT Jacob Kenny at goalie for NEW PALT.
15:00 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Hayden Stoltzfoos.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Anderson Eads (caused by Brandon Ortiz).
14:18 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Brandon Ortiz.
14:15 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
14:15 NEW PALT GOAL by NEW PALT Killian Yombor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Finn Smith, goal number 4 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 0
14:15 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [14:15] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Danny Holt.
13:36 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Baker Morton HIGH
13:24 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Anderson Eads, Assist by Gavin Arcuri, goal number 18 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 1
13:24 NEW PALT Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by NEW PALT, [13:24] Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Ryan O'Hara.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Colin Cleary.
12:21 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
11:40 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Baker Morton, goal number 6 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 2
11:40 NEW PALT Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by NEW PALT, [11:40] Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Luke Walters.
11:06 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Finn Smith, SAVE Jess Geoghagan
10:56 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Beckett Wolf.
10:52 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
10:49 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Beckett Wolf, SAVE Jacob Kenny
10:32 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin (caused by Kai Cohagan).
10:25 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Kai Cohagan.
10:22 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Anderson Eads, Assist by Gavin Arcuri, goal number 19 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 3
10:22 NEW PALT Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by NEW PALT.
09:45 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Nick Darcangelo WIDE
09:34 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Killian Yombor, SAVE Jess Geoghagan
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Nick Darcangelo.
09:06 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
08:13 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tate Tinker, Assist by Gavin Arcuri, goal number 14 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 4
08:13 NEW PALT Timeout by NEW PALT.
08:09 NEW PALT Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by NEW PALT (on faceoff violation).
07:49 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
07:41 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
07:09 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Anderson Eads, SAVE Jacob Kenny
06:54 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Gavin Arcuri, Assist by Liam McGuire, goal number 9 for season.

New Paltz 1, Vassar 5
06:54 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Danny Holt.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Patrick Egg.
06:19 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Drew Hulede.
06:16 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Drew Hulede.
06:13 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Colin Cleary.
04:53 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tj Carl, SAVE Jacob Kenny
04:49 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Drew Hulede.
04:39 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Blake Hayden.
04:34 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
04:07 VASSAR Penalty on VASSAR John Malone (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:50 NEW PALT GOAL by NEW PALT Finn Smith (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack McLaughlin, goal number 7 for season.

New Paltz 2, Vassar 5
03:50 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [03:50] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Danny Holt.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Anderson Eads.



02:43 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Blake Lyons.
02:18 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Hayden Sofield.
02:16 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
02:10 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Thomas Smith, SAVE Jacob Kenny
02:05 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
01:50 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
01:25 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Killian Yombor WIDE
00:57 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Killian Yombor WIDE
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT.
00:38 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
00:11 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tj Carl, SAVE Jacob Kenny
00:07 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
00:04 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Killian Yombor.
00:01 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Danny Holt.
14:43 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
14:38 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Kai Cohagan, SAVE Jacob Kenny
14:31 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
14:22 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Kai Cohagan.
13:53 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tate Tinker WIDE
13:50 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Anderson Eads.
13:32 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Anderson Eads, Assist by Nate Johnson, goal number 20 for season.

New Paltz 2, Vassar 6
13:32 NEW PALT Penalty on NEW PALT Drew Hulede (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tate Tinker.
12:35 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Christian O'Connor.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Christian O'Connor (caused by Drew Mazzocco).
12:24 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Anderson Eads, Assist by Baker Morton, goal number 21 for season.

New Paltz 2, Vassar 7
12:24 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Danny Holt won by VASSAR, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Danny Holt.
11:44 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Anderson Eads, SAVE Jacob Kenny
11:41 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Gavin Arcuri.
11:24 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Nate Johnson HIGH
11:04 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Nate Johnson, SAVE Jacob Kenny
10:48 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Tate Tinker, Assist by Nate Johnson, goal number 15 for season.

New Paltz 2, Vassar 8
10:48 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [10:48] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Michael Carroll.
10:16 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
09:53 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Gavin Arcuri, Assist by Anderson Eads, goal number 10 for season.

New Paltz 2, Vassar 9
09:51 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR (on faceoff violation).
09:10 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tj Carl BLOCKED
08:47 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Patrick Egg BLOCKED
08:38 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tj Carl, SAVE Jacob Kenny
08:35 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
08:29 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
08:20 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
08:09 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Killian Yombor.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Killian Yombor (caused by Dan Bader).
08:03 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Dan Bader.
07:42 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Nate Johnson WIDE
07:35 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Nate Johnson HIGH
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Gavin Arcuri (caused by Yasin Tabatabaee).
07:04 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
07:00 NEW PALT GOAL by NEW PALT Luke Walters, goal number 3 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 9
07:00 NEW PALT Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Danny Holt won by NEW PALT (on faceoff violation).



-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Blake Lyons (caused by Kai Cohagan).
06:28 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Beckett Wolf.
06:25 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
06:13 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Tate Tinker.
06:10 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Anderson Eads.
05:48 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Patrick Egg, SAVE Jacob Kenny
05:33 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin (caused by Aiden Santoro).
05:10 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Dan Bader.
05:06 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
04:52 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Anderson Eads, SAVE Jacob Kenny
04:46 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Sam Wilbert.
04:42 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Christian O'Connor.
04:26 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Brandon Ortiz.
04:24 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT.
04:07 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Liam McGuire, SAVE Jacob Kenny
03:58 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
03:38 NEW PALT Timeout by NEW PALT.
03:27 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Blake Lyons WIDE
03:11 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin BLOCKED
03:08 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Finn Smith.
03:06 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Finn Smith, SAVE Jess Geoghagan
03:03 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Nick Darcangelo.
02:43 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Blake Hayden, SAVE Jess Geoghagan
02:35 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
02:01 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Tate Tinker.
01:47 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Nate Johnson, goal number 7 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 10
01:47 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [01:47] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Nate Kratovil.
01:25 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Eli Sherman, goal number 1 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 11
01:25 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [01:25] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Eli Sherman.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Anderson Eads.
00:00 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VASSAR Andrew Timson at goalie for VASSAR.
15:00 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Eli Sherman.
14:53 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Eli Sherman HIGH
14:04 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Gunnar Olsen HIGH
13:54 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Tj Carl WIDE
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tate Tinker.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Owen Craker.
13:26 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Tim Morin.
12:44 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Baker Morton, SAVE Jacob Kenny
12:35 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Jacob Kenny.
12:31 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Kyriakos Ciccone.
12:15 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Gavin Arcuri, Assist by Patrick Egg, goal number 11 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 12

12:15 VASSAR
Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Landon Silverstein won by VASSAR, [12:15] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Landon
Silverstein.

11:32 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Anderson Eads.
11:19 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Patrick Egg, Assist by Gavin Arcuri, goal number 1 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 13
11:19 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Eli Sherman.
10:23 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Kyriakos Ciccone.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Travis Heller (caused by Drew Hulede).
09:53 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Riley Nelson (caused by Travis Heller).



09:49 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Ian Coulter.
09:22 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Ian Coulter BLOCKED
09:08 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Ian Coulter, goal number 1 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 14
09:08 NEW PALT Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Landon Silverstein won by NEW PALT (on faceoff violation).
08:29 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin, SAVE Andrew Timson
08:25 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
08:19 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Travis Heller, Assist by Michael Carroll, goal number 9 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 15
08:19 VASSAR Faceoff Ryan O'Hara vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [08:19] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Eli Sherman.
07:32 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Nate Johnson, Assist by Drew Mazzocco, goal number 8 for season.

New Paltz 3, Vassar 16
07:32 NEW PALT Zach Novak at goalie for NEW PALT.

07:32 NEW PALT
Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Landon Silverstein won by NEW PALT, [07:32] Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Brendon
Lloyd.

07:08 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Finn Smith.
06:57 NEW PALT GOAL by NEW PALT Finn Smith, Assist by Colin Cleary, goal number 8 for season.

New Paltz 4, Vassar 16
06:57 NEW PALT Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Eli Sherman won by NEW PALT.
06:22 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin HIGH
06:05 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin, SAVE Andrew Timson
05:53 VASSAR Penalty on VASSAR Bennett Atkins (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:36 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Killian Yombor HIT POST
05:30 NEW PALT GOAL by NEW PALT Blake Lyons (MAN-UP), Assist by Finn Smith, goal number 4 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 16

05:30 VASSAR
Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Landon Silverstein won by VASSAR, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Landon
Silverstein.

04:13 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Gunnar Olsen, SAVE Zach Novak
04:05 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Zach Novak.
04:00 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Finn Smith (caused by Noah Harcek).
03:07 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Kyriakos Ciccone.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Kyriakos Ciccone (caused by Finn Smith).
02:59 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Nick Darcangelo.
02:51 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Colin Cleary, SAVE Andrew Timson
02:33 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Tj Carl.
02:29 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR failed.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Tj Carl.
02:29 VASSAR Timeout by VASSAR.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
02:15 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Conor Campion.
02:12 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Travis Heller, goal number 10 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 17
02:12 VASSAR Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Eli Sherman won by VASSAR, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Nate Kratovil.
01:19 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Conor Campion BLOCKED
00:58 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Patrick Egg, SAVE Zach Novak
00:49 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Conor Campion, SAVE Zach Novak
00:32 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Travis Heller, SAVE Zach Novak
00:17 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
00:01 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Finn Smith, SAVE Andrew Timson
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 VASSAR Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Cade Chezum won by VASSAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Travis Heller.
14:13 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Michael Carroll WIDE
14:01 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Travis Heller, goal number 11 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 18

14:01 NEW PALT
Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Landon Silverstein won by NEW PALT, [14:01] Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Owen
Craker.

13:45 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
13:34 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT failed.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Luke Walters (caused by Ian Coulter).
13:30 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Michael Carroll.



13:29 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Ian Coulter, SAVE Zach Novak
13:24 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Colin Cleary.
13:20 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Killian Yombor.
12:27 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Andrew Timson.
12:22 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
11:53 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Conor Campion WIDE
11:25 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Ian Coulter HIGH
11:14 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Michael Carroll, goal number 1 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 19
11:14 VASSAR Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Cade Chezum won by VASSAR, [11:14] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Lou Chicatelli.
10:34 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
10:08 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Travis Heller.
09:56 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Conor Campion, goal number 1 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 20
09:56 VASSAR Matteo Conway at goalie for VASSAR.

09:56 VASSAR
Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Landon Silverstein won by VASSAR, [09:56] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Landon
Silverstein.

-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Landon Silverstein (caused by Yasin Tabatabaee).
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Sean Hoolan.
09:24 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Benjamin Thompson (caused by Aidan Harrington).
08:38 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
08:33 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Brandon Ortiz.
08:30 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Jack McLaughlin (caused by Will Martins).
07:55 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Will Martins.
07:41 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
06:57 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Michael Carroll, goal number 2 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 21
06:57 VASSAR Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Cade Chezum won by VASSAR, [06:57] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Cade Chezum.
06:27 VASSAR GOAL by VASSAR Travis Heller, goal number 12 for season.

New Paltz 5, Vassar 22

06:27 VASSAR
Faceoff Brendon Lloyd vs Landon Silverstein won by VASSAR, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Landon
Silverstein.

-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Conor Campion (caused by Drew Hulede).
06:04 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Christian O'Connor.
05:59 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Sam Wilbert.
05:49 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Brendon Lloyd (caused by Conor Campion).
05:42 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Conor Campion.
04:57 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Michael Carroll HIGH
-- VASSAR Turnover by VASSAR Michael Carroll (caused by Aidan Harrington).
04:42 NEW PALT Ground ball pickup by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington.
04:36 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Aidan Harrington (caused by Lou Chicatelli).
04:26 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Noah Harcek.
04:19 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
03:14 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Michael Carroll.
02:26 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Ian Coulter WIDE
02:25 VASSAR Timeout by VASSAR.
02:25 NEW PALT Eric Waldron at goalie for NEW PALT.
02:09 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Conor Campion, SAVE Eric Waldron
02:02 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
-- NEW PALT Turnover by NEW PALT Drew Hulede.
01:12 VASSAR Shot by VASSAR Benjamin Thompson, SAVE Eric Waldron
01:06 NEW PALT Clear attempt by NEW PALT good.
00:45 NEW PALT Shot by NEW PALT Blake Lyons, SAVE Matteo Conway
00:39 VASSAR Ground ball pickup by VASSAR Matteo Conway.
00:27 VASSAR Clear attempt by VASSAR good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


